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WEesT VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY.

R. E. McCabe No. 1 Well Record (175).

Located in Elk district, 1.5 miles sou
pleted March 22, 1912. Authority, South Penn Oil

tion, 744’ L.

Conductor
Unrecorded
Sand
Unrecorded
Salt sand
Red rock

Little Lime
Pencil cave
Lime

Big Lime
Sand, Big Injun
Red rock

Slate and shells
Sand, Squaw
Slate and shells
Sand, Weir
Total depth

th of Blue Creek P. O. Com¢

Company. Eleva-

Thickness Total
Feet. Feet.

16
60
690
830
1350
1365
1375
1400
1465
1505
1508
1512
1518
1668
1678
1696
1756
1787
1873
1940
1943

«Qil well; water at 865'; hoié full of water at 895’; gas and oil
at 1765".”

This well is located in the eastern edge of ‘he Blue Creek
oil field, and is a light pumper.

J. H. Copenhaver No. 2 Well Record (252).

" Located in Elk district one-fourth mile east of Blue Creek P. O.
Completed June 23, 1912. Authority, Ohio Fuel Oil Company. Ele-
vation, 596" L.

Thickness Total

Feet. Feet

Conductor 16
Sand . 80
Slate and shells 260
Sand " 360
Slate and shells 580«
Sand : 626

Black lime 680

Sand
Black lime
Salt sand

Red roCK ....coovevennnoasnsscanens

............

700
740
1190
1240




